EPC 2025 // Roomplan
‘Wednesday, July 2nd, 2025 Thursday, July 3rd, 2025
Hospital of | Auditorium 13A & 138 | MNR Hospital CCD | Congress Center Dusseldorf
Anatomy Room 7 (A) Room 7 (B) Poster area 1 Poster area 2 Room 01 Room 02
08:00 08:00
08:15 08:15 Opening Session
08:30 08:30
08:45 UZEM  Pancreatic Neuroendocrine Neoplasms
a0 FERTR (PanNEN): Where diagnostic meets therapy | 100
09:15 09:15 acute pancreatitis EUS & US
hands-on Workshop
09:30 09:30 Fujifilm Healthcare
09:45 09:45 Abstract-based session: E‘;;I‘I’g:;%"c':‘&
10:00 10:00 Neuroendocrine neoplasms . p :
: : Guideline: Pain management Endoscopy
10415 oD in acute pancreatitis Laparoscopic
. surgery
" Surgical Anatomy "
10:30 10:30 i
hands-on Workshop Coffee Break Conaiiedical SpbH
10:45 Medtronic GmbH  [RELEEL)
EPC—ESP EPC—ESP
BBl postgraduate course | Postgraduate course 11:00
EEELR  Early Diagnosis of Early Diagnosis of 11:15 Abstract-based session: Disruptive technologies in
. Pancreatic Cancer | Pancreatic Cancer . [farn itis clinical & experi e
11:30 - 2025 Update - 2025 Update 11:30
11:45 11:45
12:00 12:00
12:15 12:15 satellite Symposium
12:30 12:30 Nordmark Pharma GmbH
12:45 12:45
13:00  Break 13:00
o Lunch Brea o "Flgnz" with the Professor: "Flénz" with the Professor:
Lunch Break Interventional Endoscopy: Scientific toolbox: Mouse Lunch Break
13:30 13:30 The mistake I shall never forget models for pancreatic diseases
13:45 13:45
14:00 14:00
4 » . . Chaired poster session: : . . . Chaired poster session: | . .
14:15 14:15 Supportive therapy in Neuroendocrine & Chaired poster session: Chaired poster session: Neuroendocrine & Chaired poster session:
14:30 14:30 pancreatic diseases Preclinical models for y Surgery Surgery ° Surgery
:: :: L ) cystic tumors cystic tumors
pancreatic diseases: Group of Interest
14:45 14:45 Bye-bye mice?
15:00 15:00 Satellite Symposium
15:15 15:15 CHAEE G
15:30 15:30
EPC—ESP EPC-ESP Keynote lecture
el Postgraduate course | Postgraduate course 15:45
16:00 Early Diagnosis of Early Diagnosis of 16:00
FIPEY| PoncreaticCancer | Pancreatic Cancer T CotiesEeak
§ -2025 Update -2025 Update &
16:30 16:30
16:45 1645 T Chaired poster session: Chaired poster session: Chaired poster session: EUS&US
ErE O D P Pancreatic cancer & precursor |  Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions Pancreatic cancer & precursor hands-on Workshop
17:00 17:00 in pancreatic diseases lesions experimental experimental lesions experimental Fujifilm Healthcare
17:15 17:15 B E Key:
MICRO-TECH
17:30 17:30 Lunch Workshop
Clinical
17:45 17:45 Youppie awardees European PDAC guideline, Warkshop
18:00 18:00 EPC fellowship awardees global guideline on pancreatic Break
e emertee R | socaeem |
18:15 18:15 T
19:00 IO 19:00 Poster Session
19:15 Hall at the auditorium, Department of Surgery, 19:15 Youppie Reception Award Session
19:30 G R e 19:30 Abstract based session
19:45 19:45 Scientific programme
20:00 20:00 Speakers' Dinner Others
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Room 1

Room 2

Room 3

Room 6

Friday, July 4th, 2025

CCD | Congress Center Dusseldorf

Room 7 (A)

Room 7 (B)

EPC Run (Start 07:15)

Room 8

Posterarea 1

Poster area 2

Poster area 3

Room 01

Next generation surgery —
robotics, augmented
reality and beyond

Satellite Symposium

Abbott Products Operations AG

Abstract-based session:
Chronic pancreatitis
dlinical &

Chaired poster session:
Pancreatic cancer &
precursor lesions clinical

Coffee Break

ESPAC Study

Chaired poster session:

Chaired poster session:

Chaired poster session:

Chaired poster session:

EUS & US

ic cancer &
precursor lesions clinical

ic cancer &
precursor lesions clinical

ic cancer &
precursor lesions clinical

precursor lesions clinical

hands-on
Fujifilm Healthcare
Europe GmbH &
MICRO-TECH
Endoscopy

Time
08:00
08:15
08:30
08:45
09:00
09:15
09:30
09:45
10:00

Room 2

Translating precision
medicine: Leveraging
lessons from other
cancers for PDAC
treatment

Saturday, July 5th, 2025

CCD | Congress Center Dusseldorf

Room 3

Abstract-based session:
Pancreatic cancer clinical
(surgery endoscopy)

Room 7 (A)

Room 01

Coffee Break

10:15
10:30

Coffee Break

Keynote lecture

in
diseases: Of men
and machines
(Joint session with KPBA)

ic cancer

ESSO -
The challenge of ensuring

Chaired poster session:
Acute & chronic

Chaired poster session:
Acute & chronic

From disease
to therapy options in PDAC:
What's new?

quality in

ic surgery:

Defining standards and
barriers

Chaired poster session:
Acute & chronic
pancreatitis

Chaired poster session:
Acute & chronic
pancreatitis

Chaired poster session:
Acute & chronic
pancreatitis

Lunch Break

“Flgnz" with the Professor:
Pancreatic surgery: The
mistake | shall never forget

"Fli with the Professor:
Scientific toolbox:

Organoids and 3D-models

Lunch Break

Challenges and new
approaches in locally
advanced and
borderline resectable
PDAC

Satellite Symposium

Abbott Products Operations AG

Youppie - Digital health:
The future of care for
pancreatic diseases?

Abstract-based session:
Pancreatic cancer

Fujifilm

satellite Symposium
Europe GmbH

incl. mouse models

Chaired poster session:
Endoscopy

EUS & US
hands-on Workshop
Fujifilm Healthcare
Europe GmbH &
MICRO-TECH
Endoscopy

Coffee Break

Award Session:
Rudolf Ammann
1st EPC's female scientist

General Assembly

“Diisselparty”

10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15
14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30
17:45
18:00
18:15
18:30
18:45
19:00
19:15
19:30
19:45
20:00

Keynote lecture

EUS & US
hands-on

Open issues in chronic
and autoimmune

pancreatitis

(Joint session with KPBA)

Closing Session

PCE — ACF session:
Bridging the gap:
From preclinical discoveries
to clinical trials in
pancreatic cancer

Abstract-based
session:
Cystic neoplasms

Fujifilm Healthcare
Europe GmbH &
MICRO-TECH
Endoscopy

Key:

Lunch Workshop

Workshop

Break

oo |
oo |

Poster Session

Award Session

Abstract based session

Scientific programme

Others
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Dusseldorf 2025

KPBA

Korean
Pancreatobiliary
Association
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