							EPC 202	25 // Roomplan									
	Wedne	sday, July 2nd, 2025						Thursday	y, July 3rd, 2025								
University Hospital of Dusseldorf Auditorium 13A & 13B MNR Hospital					CCD Congress Center Dusseldorf												
Time	HS 13A	HS 13B	Anatomy	Time	Room 2	Room 3	Room 6	Room 7 (A)	Room 7 (B)	Room 8	Poster area 1	Poster area 2	Room 01	Room 02			
08:00 08:15				08:00 08:15	Opening Session												
08:30				08:30	Opening Session		ī										
08:45 09:00 09:15				08:45 09:00 09:15	Pancreatic Neuroendocrine Neoplasms (PanNEN): Where diagnostic meets therapy	Translational research in acute pancreatitis						i	EUS & US hands-on Workshop Fujifilm Healthcare				
09:30 09:45		ourse Postgraduate course is of Early Diagnosis of ncer Pancreatic Cancer		09:30 09:45	Abstract-based session: Neuroendocrine neoplasms												
10:00				10:00		Guideline: Pain management in acute pancreatitis							MICRO-TECH Endoscopy	Laparoscopic surgery Workshop			
10:30 10:45	EPC – ESP Postgraduate course Early Diagnosis of Pancreatic Cancer – 2025 Update		Surgical Anatomy hands-on Workshop Medtronic GmbH	р 10.30	Coffee Break												
11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45			Weations Gillor	11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45	Abstract-based session: Acute pancreatitis clinical & experimental	Disruptive technologies in pancreatic diseases											
12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45				12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45	Satellite Symposium Nordmark Pharma GmbH		-						·				
13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45		Lunch Break		13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45		Lunch Break		"Flönz" with the Professor: Interventional Endoscopy: The mistake I shall never forget	"Flönz" with the Professor: Scientific toolbox: Mouse models for pancreatic diseases			Lunch Break					
14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45	EPC – ESP Postgraduate course Early Diagnosis of Pancreatic Caner – 2025 Update	EPC – ESP Postgraduate course Early Diagnosis of Pancreatic Cancer – 2025 Update		14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45	Supportive therapy in pancreatic diseases	Preclinical models for pancreatic diseases: Bye-bye mice?	Chaired poster session: Neuroendocrine & cystic tumors	Pancreatitis Group of Interest	Chaired poster session: Surgery	Chaired poster session: Surgery	Chaired poster session: Neuroendocrine & cystic tumors	Chaired poster session: Surgery					
15:00 15:15				15:00 15:15	Satellite Symposium Q ³ Medical Group	, ,,						•	•				
15:30 15:45				15:30 15:45	Keynote lecture		1										
16:00 16:15				16:00 16:15	Coffee Break												
16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15				16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15	Exocrine-endocrine interactions in pancreatic diseases	Satellite Symposium Amgen GmbH	Chaired poster session: Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions experimental	Chaired poster session: Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions experimental		Chaired poster session: Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions experimental			EUS & US hands-on Workshop Fujifilm Healthcare Europe GmbH & MICRO-TECH	Key:			
17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15				17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15	Youppie awardees EPC fellowship awardees PCE awardee	Clinical guidelines: European PDAC guideline, global guideline on pancreatic cystic neoplasms, PERIPAN							Endoscopy	Lunch Workshop Workshop Break Social Event			
18:30 18:45 19:00 19:15 19:30 19:45	9:00 Welcome reception 9:15 Hall at the auditorium, Department of Surgery, 9:30 University Hospital Dusseldorf			18:30 18:45 19:00 19:15 19:30 19:45				Youppie Reception						Symposium Poster Session Award Session Abstract based session Scientific programme			
20:00	20:00							Speakers' Dinner						Others			

1





Room 1	Room 2	Room 3		Friday, July 4	4th, 2025											
Room 1	Room 2	Room 3									Saturday, July 5th, 2025					
Room 1	Room 2	Room 3		CCD Congress Center Dusseldorf												
			Room 6	Room 7 (A)	Room 7 (B)	Room 8	Poster area 1	Poster area 2	Poster area 3	Room 01	Time 08:00	Room 2	Room 3	Room 7 (A)	Room 01	
	EPC Run (Start 07:15)															
generation surgery – otics, augmented ality and beyond	Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG	Abstract-based session: Chronic pancreatitis clinical & experimental	Chaired poster session: Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions clinical		ESPAC Study	Chaired poster session: Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions clinical	Chaired poster session: Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions clinical	Chaired poster session: Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions clinical	Chaired poster session: Pancreatic cancer & precursor lesions clinical	EUS & US hands-on Workshop Fujifilm Healthcare Europe GmbH & MICRO-TECH Endoscopy	08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45	Translating precision medicine: Leveraging lessons from other cancers for PDAC treatment	Abstract-based session: Pancreatic cancer clinical (surgery endoscopy)			
Coffee Break												Coffee Break				
(eynote lecture											10:45	Keynote lecture			EUS & US	
scopy in pancreatic iseases: Of men and machines : session with KPBA)	Pancreatic cancer experimental: From disease mechanisms to therapy options in PDAC: What's new?	ESSO – The challenge of ensuring quality in pancreatic surgery: Defining standards and overcoming barriers	Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis	Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis	Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis	Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis	Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis				11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00	Open issues in chronic and autoimmune pancreatitis (Joint session with KPBA)	PCE – ACF session: Bridging the gap: From preclinical discoveries to clinical trials in pancreatic cancer	Abstract-based session: Cystic neoplasms	hands-on Workshop Fujifilim Healthcare Europe GmbH & MICRO-TECH Endoscopy	
"Flönz" with the Professor: Lunch Break Pancreatic surgery: The mistake I shall never forget								Lunch Break			12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30	Closing Session				
allenges and new proaches in locally advanced and derline resectable PDAC	Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Youppie – Digital health: The future of care for pancreatic diseases?							14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45								
ract-based session: ancreatic cancer experimental cl. mouse models	Satellite Symposium Fujifilm Healthcare Europe GmbH										15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00					
Coffee Break																
Award Session: Rudolf Ammann PC's female scientist											16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30				Key: Lunch Workshop	
eneral Assembly											17:45 18:00 18:15 18:30 18:45 19:00				Workshop Break Social Event Keynote Symposium Poster Session Award Session	
											19:30 19:45				Abstract based session Scientific programme Others	
al a	eynote lecture copy in pancreatic ceases: Of men and machines session with KPBA) llenges and new oaches in locally dvanced and erline resectable PDAC act-based session: ncreatic cancer experimental mouse models ward Session: udolf Ammann "s female scientist	Abbott Products Operations AG ity and beyond Abbott Products Operations AG parceatic cancer experimental: From disease mechanisms to therapy options in PDAC: What's new? Lunch Bre Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Voupple – Digital health: The future of care for pancreatic diseases? act-based session: ncreatic cancer experimental mouse models ward Session: dolf Ammann 's female scientist	Abbott Products Operations AG Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break Pancreatic cancer experimental: From disease mechanisms to therapy options in PDAC: What's new? Lunch Break Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Vouppie — Digital health: The future of care for pancreatic diseases? Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Vouppie — Digital health: The future of care for pancreatic diseases? Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Vouppie — Digital health: The future of care for pancreatic diseases? Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Vouppie — Digital health: The future of care for pancreatic diseases? Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Vouppie — Digital health: The future of care for pancreatic diseases? Satellite Symposium Fujifilm Healthcare Europe GmbH Fujifilm Healthcare Europe GmbH Fujifilm Healthcare Europe GmbH Fujifilm Healthcare Europe GmbH	Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break Copy in pancreatic cancer experimental: From disease mechanisms to therapy options in PDAC: What's new? Lunch Break Lunch Break Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AC overcoming barriers Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatids and overcoming barriers Lunch Break Chaired poster session: Endoscopy Satellite Symposium Fulture of care for pancreatic diseases? Satellite Symposium Fulture of care for pancreatic cancer experimental mouse models ward Session: dolf Ammann C's female scientist	Abbott Products Operations AG Coffee Break Copy in pancreatic cancer experimental: From disease mechanisms to therapy options in PDAC: What's new? Lunch Break Satellite Symposium Additionation State in Ically divanced and borline resectable PDAC Satellite Symposium PDAC Satellite Symposium Acute Schronic pancreatitis pancr	Abbott Products Operations AG Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break Copy in pancreatic cancer experimental: From disease methanisms to therapy options in PDAC. What's new? Lunch Break Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Abseed east-onic pancreatitis Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis The chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis Acute & chronic pancreatitis Pancreatitis The chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatitis Acute & chronic pancreatitis Pancreatic surgery: The mistake I shall never forget Satellite Symposium Abbott Products Operations AG Chaired poster session: Chaired poster session: Scientific toolbox: Organoids and 3D-models Chaired poster session: Organoids and 3D-models Chaired p	About Products Operations AG Coffee Break Chaired poster session: Acute & chronic pancreatits Acute & chronic pa	Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Caffee Break Caffee Break Copy in panneratic personal cancer experimental promotion disease enchantion to the Campaneratic personal promotion of the Campaneration to the Campaneratic personal	About Products Operation AD Coffee break Coffee Break	Access A change of securing parameters for the securing parameters of the s	Add & Coming Programmed Towns and Committee Septements and Committee Se	All And Products Operations of Culture Surpercental followers of Culture S	Control Procession Control C	Marked Production Control Co	Make Position Control Engineering Co	

2





(Status: May 2025; subject to change without prior notice)